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SB1049, As Passed House, May 9, 2002

HOUSE SUBSTI TUTE FOR
SENATE BI LL NO. 1049

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of crimnal procedure,”
by amendi ng section 16n of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16n), as added
by 1998 PA 317.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:
CHAPTER XVI |
Sec. 16n. This chapter applies to the follow ng felonies

enunerated in chapter 750 of the M chigan Conpiled Laws:

MC. L. Cat egory Cl ass Description Stat Max
. 4 I : I . et

F562413)
750. 241(2) Pub saf F  Qobstructing public serv-

ice facility personnel

in civil disturbance 4
750. 248 Property E Forgery 14
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750. 248a

750. 249

750. 249a

750. 250

750. 251
750. 252

750. 253

750. 254

750. 255

750. 260

750. 261

750. 262

750. 263( 3)

750. 263( 4)

No. 1049

Property

Property

Property

Property

Property
Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

E

Uttering and publishing
financi al transaction
devi ce

Uttering and publishing
forged records

Mol ds or dies to forge
financial transaction
devi ce

Forgery of treasury notes
Forgery of bank bills

Possessing counterfeit
not es

Utering counterfeit
not es

Possessi on of counterfeit
notes or bhills

Possessi on of counter-
feiting tools

Counterfeiting coins or
possession of 5 or nore
counterfeit coins

Possessi on of 5 or fewer
counterfeit coins

Manuf acture or possessi on
of tools to counterfeit
coi ns

Del i very, use, or display
of items with counter-
feit mark -- subsequent
of fense or over $1, 000
or 100 itens

Manufacturing items with
counterfeit mark

.  eit . I

Enacting section 1.

15, 2002.
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Thi s anendatory act takes effect July
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1 Enacting section 2. This anendatory act does not take
2 effect unless Senate Bill No. 1048 of the 91st Legislature is

3 enacted into | aw.
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